IT WOULD BE IN YOUR BEST INTREST TO REVIEW THESE
PLANS AND LOCATE THE APPROPORIATE INFORMATION
REQUIRED TO COMPLETE YOUR SPECIFIC PORTION OF
THE JOB BEFORE BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION.
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IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE LICENSED
PROFESSIONAL THAT IS CONSTRUCTING THIS
PROJECT TO FULLY REVIEW THESE DOCUMENTS
BEFORE CONSTRUCTION BEGINS AND ANY AND
ALL CORRECTIONS, IF NEEDED, TO BE MADE
BEFORE ANY WORK IS DONE.

ENGINEERED AND SPECIFIED FOR CUMULATIVE INTERNAL
PRESSURE AND EXTERNAL NEGATIVE { SUCTION ) PRESSURES

WHICH VARIES ACCORDING TO AREAS AS NOTED IN THE DESIGN
CRITERIA AS NOTED ON THIS PAGE.




STRUCTURAL ENGINEER DESIGN NOTES

ADMINISTRATIVE

1. THE ENGINEERING FIRM FOR THIS STRUCTURAL DESIGN IS

ALLEN ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTICN SERVICES,INC.

HEREIN REFERRED TO A8 " AECSOR™AE.CS"

2. THE ENGINEER FOR THIS STRUCTURAL DESIGN IS

RICHARD E. ALLEN, PE, HEREIN REFERRED TO AS "STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER",

3. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER DESIGN NOTES ARE PART OF

THE STRUCTURAL PESIGN AND ARE TO BE TAKEN AS TYPICAL
REQUIREMENTS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, "UNO",IN THE
STRUCTURAL PLANS AND STRUCTURAL DETAILS,

4. THE DESIGN SHOWN IN THESE PLANS CONFORM TO THE
STRUCTURAL PROVISIONS OF THE CHAPTER 15 OF THE FLORIDA
BUILDING CODE, SECTION R30]1 OF THE FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL
BUILDING CODE 2010, THE SECTIONS TITLED "STRUCTURAL" OF

THE FLORIDA EXISTING BUILDING CODE 2010,

5. THE PURPOSE OF THESE PLANS IS TO OBTAIN A BUILDING

PERMIT AND FOR SUBSEQUENT CONSTRUCTION OF THE DESIGN

AS SHOWN. THESE PLANS ARE TO BE CONSIDERED VOID IF WORK
COMMENCES PRIOR TO A PERMIT BEING ISSUED, A CHANGE IN

THE BUILDING CODE OCCURES PRTOR TO THE PLANS BEING
SUBMITTED FOR PERMIT OR AFTER SIX MONTHS OF THE DATE

THAT THESE PLANS ARE SIGNED AND SEALED WITHOUT BEING
SUBMITTED FOR PERMITTING,WHICHEVER OCCURES FIRST. ONCE
A BUILDING PERMIT HAS BEEN ISSUED BASED ON THESE PLANS,

THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT 1S NOT AUTHORIZED TO REISSUE OR
TRANSFER BUILDING PERMITS WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN
CONSENT OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
6. CONSTRIICTION BASED ON THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN IS TO BE
DONE AS SHOWN IN THE PLANS WITHOUT DEVIATION,CHANGE
OR OMISSION WITHOUT FRIOR APFROVAL OF THE STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER. IF ADDITIONAL DETATL INFORMATION, OR EXPLANATION
IS NEEDED, IT IS TQ BE OBTAINED FROM THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ADDITIONAL
PARTS OF THESE PLANS ,INCLUDING PROVISIONS AS STATED IN ITEM 4.

7. IT IS IMPORTANT TO UNDERSTAND THAT

STRUCTURAL PROVISIONS OF THE BUILDING CODE ARE
COMPLICATED AND THESE PLANS ARE INTENDED TG BE USED BY
AN EXPERIENCED BUILDING CONTRACTGR. PROPERTY OWNERS
OBTAINING OWNER-BUILDER PERMITS ARE PROCEEDING AT
THEIR OWN RISK. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ERRCRS OR OMISSIONS BY PROPERTY
OWNERS OR THEIR AGENTS AS A RESULT OF ANY
MISUNDERSTANDING OF THE PLANS THE OTHERWISE WOULD

BE UNDERSTOOD BY A LICENSED CONTRACTOR.

8. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR
CONSTRUCTION MEANS , METHODS, AND SCHEDULE.

9, THE STRUCTURAL FLANS AND ANY RELEVANT DESIGN
PBOCUMENTS PRODUCED UNDER THE DIRECT CHARGRE OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER ARE THE PROPERTY OF THR
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER AND MAY NOR BE USED BY ANY PERSON
OTHER THAN THE CONTRACTED CLIENT AND FOR ANY PURPOSE
OTHER THAN THAN THAT STATED IN ITEM 5 ABOVE WITHOUT THE
BXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
MOREOVER, NO OTHER ENGINEER. OR ARCHITECT IS TO BE
DESIGNATED A DELEGATED ENGINEER FOR ANY PURPOSE
RELATED TO THESE STRUCTURAL PLANS OR. CONSTRUCTION
BASED ON THESE PLANS PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION OR OCCUPANCY WITHOUT THE
BXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEERR.

DESIGN CRITERIA

10. LOAD COMBINATIONS : THIS DESIGN IS BASED ON AN
" ALLOWABLE -STRESS " FORMULATICN RELYING ON THE L.OAD
COMBINATIONS DEFINED IN FBC 2010 SECTION 1605.3.1 OR
SECTION 1605.3.2 WHERE OMEGA EQUALS 1.3
11. FOUNDATION LOADS: SEE NOTES ON " SITE CONDITIONS,
SOILS, AND FOUNDATIONS".
12. FLOOR LIVE LOADS:

RESIDENTIAL ONE AND TWO STORY FAMILY DWELLINGS:
ALL LIVE LOADS PER TABLE R301.5
UNINHABITABLE ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE : 10 PSF
UNINHABITABLE ATTICS WITH STORAGE : 20 PST
HABITABLE ATTICS AND SLEEPFING ARBAS: 30 PSF
BALCONIES: 60 PSF
DECKS: 40 PSF
ALL OTHER ROOMS 40 PSF
GUARDRAILS /HANDRAILS :200PSF CONCENTRATED LOAD
APPLIED IN ANY DIRECTION.

13. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON A PLAN SHEET

WHERE HIS SIGNATURE AND SEAL APPEAR, THAT DOES

NOT PERTAIN TO THE RELEVANT STRUCTURAL PROVISIONS

AS STATED IN ITEM 4, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE
BUILDING OCCUPANCY , THE ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN, IT'S
FEATURES, FINISHES (L.E., DECORATIVE STUCCO, SIDING,
ROOFING,SOFFITS,FLASHING, PAINTING, ETC ) AND THEIR
INSTALLATION, DIMENSIONS, AND ANY DESIGN OF FIRE
PROTECTION, ELECTRICAL PLUMBING, AND MECHANICAL
COMPONENTS OR SYSTEMS.

THE ARCHITECTURAL INFORMATION , INCLUDING DIMENSIONS
SHOWN IN THESE PLANS AND PROVIDED TO THE ENGINEER.

17. NIA

SITE CONDITIONS

18. SITE PLAN AND TOPOGRAPHY

A. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER 15 NOT A SUVEYOR AND IS

NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SITE PLAN ESTABLISHING REQUIRED
SET-BACKS, AND LOCATING THE BUILDING ON THE PROPERTY.

B. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR. THE
GRADING OF THE SITE GR ITS COMPLIANCE WITH ANY DRAINAGE
PLAN WHETHER INDIVIDUAL OR AS A PART OF A MASTER
DRAINAGE PLAN.

C. THE FOUNDATION DESIGN IS BASED ON THESE PRESUMED
CONDITIONS INCLUDING THAT DIFFERENTIAL SETTLING DOES
NOT EXCEED THE SAFE LIMITS OF THE FOUNDATION DESIGN

( INCLUDING STEMWALLS AND MASONRY ABOVE GRADE WALLS)
AS STATED IN ITEM 19 BELOW.

D.IT 13 IMPORTANT TO KNOW THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN
BASED ON A PRESUMED ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING CAPACITY
OF 2,000 PSF RELIES ON LESS THAN L/500 (E.G.,0.25 INCHES OVER
10 FEET ) OF DIFFERENTIAL SETTLEMENT. CRACKS IN MASONRY
WALLS SHOULD BE EXPECTED WHERE DIFFERENTIAL SETTLEMENT
EXCEEDS L/150.THIS STATEMENT SHOULD BE TAKEN AS A
CAUTIONARY NOTE FOR PRCCEEDING WITHOUT A SOILS ANALYSIS
AND FOUNDATION RECOMMENDATION BY A GEOTECHNICAL
ENGINEER FOR THE SITE.
E. COPIES OF ANY AND ALL REQUIRED COMPACTION TESTS ARE
TO BE PRCVIDED TO THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT FOR THEIR
RECORDS.

STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS

19. FOUNDATION, FOOTING AND GROUND FLOOR S5LAB

A. THE FOUNDATION AND FOOTINGS ARE TO BEAR A MINIMUM
ON 12 INCHES BELOW GRADE AND ARE TO BE FLACED ON
UNDISTURBED SOIL OR FILL COMPACTED TO A MINIMUM OF
95% MODIFIED PROCTOR PURSUANT TO ASTM D 1557 WITH
FILL LIFTS LESS THAN 2"

COMMERCIAL

ALL LIVE LOADS PER FBC 2010 TABLE 1607.1

14. ROOF LIVE LOADS :

ALL ROOF / WOOD CONSTRUCTION TYPES ARE 30 PSF.

15, DEAD LOADS :

FLOOR WOOD FRAME : 35 PSF FOR TILE/MARBLE FLOOR
COVERING, 15 PSF FOR ALT, OTHERS,

ROOF WOOD FRAME : 25 PSF FOR SHINGLES, 35 PSF FOR TILE
16. WIND LOADS:

A. WIND LOADS ARE BASED ON THE SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS
AND DEFINITIONS OF FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE
2010 EDITION ASCE-7-10.

B, THE COMPONENT AND CLADDING WIND PRESSURES ARE
THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS FOR STRENGTH AND IMPACT
PROTECTION NEEDED FOR SELECTING SATISFACTORY
COMPONENTS AND CLADDING, BY OTHERS, FOR THE STRUCTURE,

ENGINEERING BY OTHERS JS PRESUMED ACCURATE AND IS RELIED
UPON BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER SOLEY FOR THE PURPOSE
OF ACHIEVING COMPLIANCE WITH THE RELEVANT STRUCTURE

20. FOOTINGS (AND ANY ASSOCIATED MONOLITHIC FLOOR

SLABS ) SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF CONCRETE WITH A SPECTFIC
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3,00 PSI, 3 TO 5 INCH SLUMF, AND

3/8" AGGREGATE SOILS.

A. TN ADDITION, THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT A CIVIL OR
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER AND 1S NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR
DETERMINING THE SUITABILITY OF THE SITE FOR CONSTRUCTION,
INCLUDING ITS TOPOGRAPHY , DRAINAGE AND SUB-SURFACE
CONDITIONS { INCLUDING WATER TABLE DEPTH ) AND FOR
INTERPRETING GEOTECHNICAL DATA CONCERNING THE SITE.

B. IF SOIL CONDITIONS AT THE SITE AFPEAR QUESTIONABLE

AS DETERMINED BY THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR OR OWNER-
BUILDER , A SOILS ANALYSIS SHALL BE PERFORMED BY A LICENSED
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER THAT WILL GIVE SPECIFIC
RECOMMENDATIONS FOR A FOUNDATION TYFE. IF THE BUILDING
CONTRACTOR OR OWNER-BUILDER DO NOT MAKE THAT
DETFRMINATION AND A SOILS ANALYS!IS 1S NOT PERFORMED,
THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER SHALL PROCEED WITH THE DESIGN
BASED ON THE PRESUMPTIONS ALLOWED BY THE FBC 2012, SEC. 1804.
€. THE DETERMINATIONS OF THE SUITABILITY OF THE SITE FOR
CONSTRUCTION { INCLUDING TOPOGRAPHICAL INFORMATION )
AND THE SOIL CONDITIONS SHALL HAVE BEEN COMPLETED AND
ANY RECOMMENDATIONS RESULTING FROM THAT ANALYSIS SHALL
HAVE BEEN PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER PRIOR TO
THE SIGNING AND SEALING OF THE STRUCTURAT. PLANS.

D, IN THE ABSENCE OF GEOTECHNICAL INFORMATION , THE SITE
IS PRESUMED TO HAVE AN ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING CAPACITY
OF 2000 PSF AND THE TOPOGRAPHY AS IT RELATES TO THE
STRUCTURE IS PRESUMED TO BE THAT SHOWN IN THE PLANS.

E. THH SIZR AND REQUIRED REINFORCEMENT FOR THE FOOTINGS
ARE SHOWN ON THE FOUNDATION PLAN.

THE GROUND FLOOR SLAB SHALL BE PLACED OVER A 6 MIL.
POLYETHYLENE MOISTURE RETARDER.

1. THE TRUSS SYSTEM DESIGN PROVIDED IN THIS PLAN IS FOR
THE USE OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER IN DEVELOFPING THE
ACTUAL ROOF TRUSS SYSTEM DESIGN. IT IS NOT TO BE USED
FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE AS IT IS SUBJECT TO ENGINEERING
AND MAY BE DIFFERENT FROM THE FINAL DESIGN.

II. MANUFACTURED FLOOR TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY

A LICENSED TRUSS COMPONENT AND TRUSS S5YSTEM ENGINEER
ACTING AS A DEL.EGATED ENGINEER AND WORKING THROUGH A
TRUSS MANUFACTURER FOR THIS PURPOSE, THE SELECTION OF
THR TRUSS MANUFACTURER IS HEREBY SUBORDINATED TO THE
BUILDING CONTRACTOR.

HI. THE MANUFACTURED TRUSS DESIGN SHALL INCLUDE
SPECIFYING THE TRUSS TO TRUSS AND TRUSS TO GIRDER
CONNECTIONS ON EITHER THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS COMPONENT
SHERTS OR THE GIRDER TRUSS COMPONENTS SHEETS AS
AFPPLICABLE . A SPECIFIC HANGER MUST BE SELECTED AND
IDENTIFIED ON THE SIGNED AND SEALED COMPONENT SHEETS
FOR BACH LOCATION THAT A HANGER IS REQUIRED IN THE
TRUSS SYSTEM.

IV. THE TRUSS FLAN SIGNED AND SEALED BY THE DELEGATED
ENGINEER SHALL BE PROVIDED TO AND REVIEWED BY THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR COMPLYING WITH THE DESIGN
INTENT OF THE ORIGINAL PLAN AND FOR ANY CHANGES TO
THE " TRUSS TO UNDERLYING STRUCTURE” CONNECTIONS.
THIS PLAN MUST BE PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTICON ON THE UNDERLYING STRUCTURE AS
THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MAKE
STRUCTURAL CHANGES BASED UPON THE FINAL FLOOR TRUSS
SYSTEM.

F. CONVENTIONAL FRAMED JOISTS WITH A MINIMUM 6 INCH
OVERLAP OF JOINTS.

. TERMITE TREATMENT OF THE SITE SHALL BE SPECIFIED BY
THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR OR OWNER-BUILDER.

H. SHRINKAGE CONTROL OF THE FLOOR SLAB SHALL BE
ACCOMPLISHED BY 6 INCHBY 6 INCH . W 1.4 BY 1.4 WELDED
WIRE FARRIC AS SPECIFIED BY FBC 2010 SECTION 1510.2
EXCEPTION 2 OR FIBERMESH ADMIXTURE AS SPECIFIED BY
FBC 2010, SECTION 1910.2 EXCEPTION 1. THE WELDED WIRE
FABRIC SHALL BE PLACED BETWEEN THE MIDDLE AND UPPER
1/3 DEPTH OF THE SL.AB AND HELD IN POSITION BY APPROPIATE
SUPPORTS SPACED NOT GREATER THAN 3 FEET APART.

1. CONTRACTION JOINTS ARE TO BE PRGVIDED FOR THE
PURPOSE OF CONTROLLING SHRINKAGE.ONE INCH DEEP CUTS
(FOR A FOUR INCH THICK SLAB OR 25 PERCENT OF THE SLAB
THICKNESS OTHERWISE} ARE TO BE PROVIDED ACROSS THE
WIDTH AND L.ENGTH OF ANY FLOOR SLAB AT A DISTANCE OF
NOT TO EXCEED 30 TIMES THE SLAB THICKNESS. FOR EXAMPLE
A FOUR INCH THICK SLAB , CONTRACTION JOINTS SHALL NOT
EXCEED 10 FEET ON CENTER EACH WAY.THE CONTRACTION
JOINTS ARE OPTICNAL FOR ONE AND TWO STORY FAMILY
RESIDENTIAL WHEN WELDED WIRE FABRIC CR FIBERMESH
ARE USED IN THE FLOOR SLAB.

PEBBLE BEACH 2150

A.E.C.S. 15038

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER NOTES
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2. FLOORS

A. MANUFACTURED FLOOR TRUSS FRAMING PLAN
CONTAINED HEREIN IS FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF
ILLUSTRATING THE DESIGN INTENT AND FOR
PLANNING TO BE USED BY THE TRUSS COMPANY.

1. FLOOR JOISTS ARE SIZED BASED ON THE SOUTHERN
PINE COUNCIL SPAN TABLES FOR NO. 2 GRADE
DIMENSIONAL LUMBER.

II. FLOOR JOISTS FOR EXTERIOR DECKS SHALL BE

PRESSURE TREATED.

B. FOR ALL WOOD FLOORS:
1. THETRUSS TO WALL CONNECTIONS ARE IDENTIFIED

ON THE FLOOR FRAMING FLAN.

II. ASTRUCTURAL BAND JOIST IS TO BE PROVIDED ON

THE EXTERIOR PERIMETER OF ALL BOTTCM BEARING
FLOOR TRUSSES AND JOISTS.THE STRUCTURAL BAND
JOIST 1S TO BE FASTENED TO EACH END OF A FLOOR
TRUSS OR JOIST WITH A SIMPSON L50 BRACKET USING
SIMPSON SHORT 10d COMMON NAILS.

1. FLOOR TRUSSES OR JOISTS BEARING ON WOOD WALLS

ARE TO BE SET WITH A MINIMUM OF THREE 10d COMMON

NAILS(TOR NAILED) TO THE TOP PLATE OF THE WALL.

IV. A MOISTURE BARRIER SHALL BE INSTALLED BETWEEN ANY
UNTREATED WOOD TRUSSES OR JOISTS AND CONCRETE
OR ANY MASONRY,

. LEDGERS/NAILERS SHALL BE FASTENED TO WOOD STUDS
OR BAND JOISTS (NOT SHEATHING } WITH A MINIMUM 2 3/8" X
5 172" LAG BOLTS WITH WASHERS AT BACH STUD INTERSECTION
AT 16 INCHES ON CENTER AND SHALL CONSIST OF PRESSURE
TREATED LUMBER 2 PLY 1 172" THICK BY A HEIGHT SHOWN IN
THE PLANS. FOR CONCRETE OR MASONRY WALLS THE
FASTENERS SHALL BE 5/8" X 5 1/2" SIMPSON TITEN HEAD
CONCRETE BOLTS.

VL FLOOR BEAMS

BRAMS SUPPORTING FLOOR TRUSSES AND JOISTS ARE TO

BE ATTACHED AS SPECIFIED IN THE FLOOR FRAMING PLAN.
UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES ARE THERE TO BE BUTT JOINTS
BETWEEN THE BEARING POINTS OF ANYPLY OF A

MULTIPLE BEAM. THE PLIES ARE TO BE CONTINUOUS

BETWEEN BEARING POINTS.

MULTIPLE BEAMS CONSISTING OF MANUFACTURED WOOD

(LE. GLULAM , MICROLAM ) ARE TO HAVE THE INDIVIDUAL

PLIES INTERCONNECTED AS REQUIRED BY THE MANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICATIONS.

. MULTIPLE BEAMS CONSISTING OF DIMENSIONAL LUMBER ARE

TO HAVE INDIVIDUAL PLIES INTERCONNECTED AS FOLLOWS:

A.FOR TWO PLY BEAMS- ONE ROW OF 10d GALVANIZED COMMON

NAILS AT 6" 0.C, ON EACH SIDE OF THE BEAM .

B. FOR THREE PLY BEAMS- TWO ROWS OF 16d GALVANIZED
COMMON NAILS SPACED AT 6" O.C. (TOP AND BOTTOM) THRU
EACH SIDE OF BEAM.

C. FOR FOUR PLY BEAMS OR LARGER-TWQ ROWS CF 1/2" DIAMETER
CARRIAGE BOLTS OR ALL THREAD ROD WITH NUTS AND WASHERS
SPACED AT 12 INCHES ON CENTER, 2 INCHES FROM THE TOPF AND
BOTTOM EDGES OF THE BEAM.

D, FLOOR SHEATHING :

ALY FLOOR SHEATHING IS TO BE 3/4" TONGUE AND

GROOVE PLYW(OOD RATED FOR FLOOR SHEATHING

APPLICATION.

FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE FASTENED TO THE FLOOR

TRUSSES /JOISTS WITH 10d RING SHANK NAILS AT 6" ON

CENTER WITH CONSTRUCTION GRADE ADHESIVE.

1II. FLOOR SHEATHIN(G SPECIFIED FOR SEALED EXTERIOR

DECKS AND ITS INSTALLATION SHALL BE THE SAME AS

THAT FOR INTERIOR APPLICATION EXCEPT PRESSURE
TREATED AND THE FASTENERS TO RE GALVANIZED,
E. EXTERIOR DECK FLOORING:
L. DECK FLOORING SHALL BE INDIVIDUALLY SPECIFIED ON

THE FLOOR FRAMING PLANS AND SHALL BE FASTENED

TO THE UNDERLYING PRESSURE TREATED JOISTS WITH 3-
3 INCH DECK SCREWS AE EACH FLOORING JOIST INTERSECTION.

22, WALLS::

A MASONEY

1. CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS (CMU) SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 1900 PSI.

1. WALL CMUSHALLBE § INCHX 16 INCH IN SIZE OR 8 INCH X
8 INCH X 8 INCH FOR EDGE FINISHES.

. CMU SHALL BE PLACED IN A RUNNING BOND AND THERE
SHALL BE NO VERTICAL BUTT JOINTS EXCEPT AS SHOWN ON
THE FLOOR PLAN FOR CONSTRUCTION JOINTS.

IV. REINFORCED FILLED CELLS AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS SHALL

BE FILLED WITH " FINE" GRADE GROUT , HAVE A MINIMITM
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3,000 PS1 AND 8 TO 11 INCH SLUMP
TO ENSURE CONSOLIDATION.

V. BOND BEAMS SHALL BE POURED WITH GROUT MONOLITHICALLY
WITH THE FILLED WALL CELLS-NO COLI} JOINTS.

VI. VERTICAL STEEL REINFORCBMENT SHALL BE CONTINUQUS

BETWEEN THE MIDDLE AND BOTTOM 1/3 OF THE FOOTING HEIGHT
AND END IN THE TOP COURSE OF THE BOND BEAM WITH A STANDARD
10 INCH 90 DEGREE BEND.
VII. HORIZONTAL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE CONTINUGQUS,INCLUDING
ARQUND CORNERS.
VIII. REINFORCING STEEL SPLICES SHALL CONSIST OF WIRE LAPS NO LESS
THAN 40 TIMES THE S5TEEL BAR DIAMETER (LE. 25 INCHES FOR #5 REBAR,
15 INCHES FOR #3 REBAR, AND 52 INCHES FOR #7 REBAR }
B. WOOD FAME WALLS:
1. WALL STUD SIZES ARE SHOWN IN THE TYPICAL WALL SECTION,
11, LOAD BEARING.

1. WOOD STUDS IN WALLS SHALL BE SPACED 16 INCHES ON CENTER AND
FASTENED TO THE TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES FER THE TCOF PLATE SPLICE
DETAIL. ALL L.OAD BEARING STUDS TO BE SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE #2
GRADE OR BETTER.

2. LOAD BEARING WALLS SHALL HAVE A SINGLE BOTTOM PLATE

(PRESSURE TREATED } IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY OR CONCRETE.
SEE THE TOP PLATE SPICE DETAIL FOR TOP PLATE NAILING AND
SPLICING REQUIREMENTS,

3. THE WOOD STUDS SHALL HAVE A SIMPSON SP2 AT THE TOP PLATE AND A
PROPERLY SIZED SPH FOR THE BOTTOM PLATE (1.E. 4" STUD WALL = SPH4,
6" 5TUD WALL = §PHG )

4, 3 STUD PACK SHALL BE INSTALLED DIRECTLY BENEATH BEARING POINTS
OF ALL GIRDERS AND BEAMS HAVING A GRAVITY LOAD OF UP TO 3,000 LBS.

5. STEEL TUBE COLUMNS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE WALL DIRECTLY BENEATH

GIRDERS AND BEAMS HAVING GRAVITY LOADS GREATER THAN 3000 LBS,

6. BASE PLATES SHALL BE FASTENEP TO MONOLITHIC FOOTINGS WITH
5/8" X § INCH ANCHOR BOLTS OR SIMPSON TITEN HD, CONCRETE BOLTS
OF THE SAMBE SIZE AT 24 INCHES ON CENTER. ALL CONNECTIONS SHALL BE
MADRE WITH 3 INCH SQUARE BY 1/8 INCH THICK WASHERS

7. BASBPLATES BEARING ON WOOD SHALL BE FASTENED WITH 16d COMMON
NAILS AT 8" 0.C. THROUGH ANY FLOOR SHEATHING AND TO UNDERLYING

LUMBER (NOT SHEATHING ONLY ) AND USE BLOCKING AS NEEDED TC
MAINTAIN NAFLING SPACING REQUIREMENTS.

2. FOR EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALLS, EACH STUD ABOVE THE BASE PLATE
SHALL BE FASTENED TQ THE UNDERLYING BAND JOIST OR. BEAM WITH A
SIMPSON LSTA18 STRAP.FOR THIS SITUATION THE SIMPSON SPH BRACKET

TO THE BASE PLAN MAY BE OMITTED.

9, FOR INTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALLS, 1/2 INCH ALL THREAD ROD SHALL BE
TNSTALLED AT 32" 0.C. FROM THE BASE PLATE THROUGH THE SHEATHING
AND TOP PLATE OF UNDERLYTNG SUPPORTING WALE. ALL CONNECTIONS
SHALL INCLUDE A STANDARD 3 INCH SQUARE WASHER.

10. HEADER REAMS SHALL BE SIZED ACCORDING TO THE ENCLOSED HEADER
SCHEDULE AND FASTENED WITH A MINIMUM OF TWO SIMPSON LSTA36
STRAPS OVER EACH END TO THE JACK STUDS BELOW. IN ADDITION, THE
HEADER. BEAMS SHALT, BE FASTENED WITH A MINIMUM OF 3-10d COMMON
NAILS ( TOE NAILED ON EACH FACE SIDE AT EACH END TO THE ABUTTING
FULL LENGTH STUDS.

M. NON LOAD BEARING WALLS:

1. WOOD STUDS IN WALLS SHALL RE SPACED AT 16 INCHES ON CENTER AND
FASTENED TO THE TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES WITH A MINIMUM OF THREE
10d COMMON NATLS, NATLS INSTALLED IN PRESSURE TREATED WOOD SHALIL
BE GALVANIZED.

2. NON LOAD BEARING WALLS SHALL HAVE A SINGLE

BOTTOM PLATE (PRESSURE TREATED AGATNST MASONRY
AND CONCRETE ) AND A SINGLE TOP PLATE.

3. BASE PLATES SHALL BE FASTENED TO CONCRETE SLABS

WITH 1/4 INCH BY 3 [/2 INCH TAPCON SCREWS AT 12" ON

RICH ALLEN FPROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

P.E. #56920 C.A. #9542

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
P.0. BOX 351

ALLEN ENGINEERING &
NEW PORT RICHEYFL. 34656

T27-842-6100

richailenpe@gmail com

CENTER.
4. BASE PLATES ON WOOD SHALL BE FASTENED WITH 16d
COMMON NAILS AT 8" ON CENTER,

C. SHEATHING
L PLYWOOD SHEATHING.

. EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING COVERED BY AN ARCHITECTURAL
FINISH SHALL BE MINTMUM 7/16 INCH THICK. (NOMINAL )4 PLY
PLYWOOD MANUFACTURED WITH EXTERIOR GLUE.

2. THE LONG SIDE OF THE SHEATHING SHALL BE INSTALLED
PERPENDICULAR TO THE WALL STUDS.

., FASTEN TO STUDS AND BLOCKING WITH 8d RING SHANK NATLS

AT 4 INCHES ON CENTER ALL LOCATICNS.

IN ADDITION TO THE REGULAR FASTENING,A SECOND ROW SHALL

BE INSTALLED AT THE DOUBLE TOP PLATE AND TO THE LOWEST

HORIZONTAL WOOD MEMBER ON AN EXTERIOR WALL.

{ LE. SILL. PLATE , BAND JOIST)

. FOR PLYWOQOD SHEATHING COVERED WITH A CEMENTITICUS
FINISH ALL BUTT JOINTS NOT ON WALL STUDS SHALL BE
BLOCKED WITH 2 X BLOCKING, TOE NAILED AT EACH END TO
THE WALL STUDS WITH 3-8 COMMON NAILS.

. PARTICLE BOARD

. PARTICLE BOARD IS NOT TO BE USED WITHOUT THE EXPRESS,
WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER AND THE
PROPERTY OWNER.

M. ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES

1. ARCHITECTURAJ WALL FINISHES , SUCH AS STUCCO, CEMENTITIOUS

COATING, SIDING OR PAINT ARE MENTIONED HERE ONLY FOR

THE PURPOSE OF UNDERSTANDING THAT THEIR INSTALLATION AND
ASSGCIATED DETAILS ARE NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

Fol
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23. COLUMNS

A. CONCRETE / MASONRY COLUMNS

1. MASONRY COLUMNS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF PILASTER CONCRETE

BLOCK OR FORMED AND POURED, WALL BLOCK SHALL NOT BE USED
FOR MASONRY COLUMNS.

L. RERNFORCING STEEL SHALL BE GRADE 60 AND HELD IN PLACE BY
STIRUPS SPACED AT 12 INCHES ON CENTER VERTICALLY.

1L PILASTER BLOCK COLUMNS SHALL BE FILLED WITH A FINE GROUT

HAVING A MINTIMUM OF COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3,000 PSI

IV. FORMED AND POURED COLUMNS SHALT, CONSIST OF A MINIMUM

OF 3,000 PST CONCRETE, OR IN AREAS OF HIGH CHLORIDES, SUCH
AS NEAR THE COAST OR BODIES OF SALT WATER , THE MINIMUM
SHALL BH 5,000 PSI

V. ALL MASONRY COLUMNS SHALL BEGIN AT THE FOUNDATION OR AT
A MONOLITHIC FOOTING,IN NG CASE SHALL THERE BE A BREAK OR
A COLD JOINT IN THE GROUT OF A COLUMN EXCEPT AT 1 FOOT FROM

THE TOP IN PREPARATION FOR INSTALLATION OF A CONCRETE LINTEL.

VL METAL CONNECTORS AT THE TOP OF THE COLUMN FOR HOLDING
WOOD BEAMS OR GIRDERS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH THE MINIMUM

EMHEDMENT OF THE ASSOCIATED FASTENERS FOR THE CONNECTOR
AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS.

B. WOOD COLUMNS :

1 ALL LOAD BEARING WOOD COLUMNS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF #2
GRADE PRESSURE TREATED WOOD.

II. DIMENSIONAL WGOD COLUMNS OF 4 INCHES BY 4 INCHES IN CROSS
SECTION SHALL ONLY BE USED FOR SUPPORTING OPEN WOOD DECKS
WHERE THE FLOOR HEIGHT ABOVE THE FLOOR BELOW IS § FEET OR LESS.
ALL OTHER. DIMENSIONAL WOOD COLUMNS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF
6 INCHES BY 6 INCHES.

IIL METAL CONNECTORS AT THE BASE AND THE TOP OF WOOD COLUMNS
SHALL BE OF THE TYPE THAT RESISTS LATERAL LOADS AS WELL AS UPLIFT
AND GRAVITY LOADS. IN NO CASE SHALL FLAT STRAPS BE USED UNLESS
SPECIFICALLY SHOWN IN THE PLANS OR CROSS SECTION DETAILS.

PEBBLE BEACH 2150

FE %420

PERFORIED THE ATTACHED DESIGN
UIND LOADE AND IT 5 [N COomMPLIANCE
TTH ECT. 201 OF THE 20K FLORDA

TO COMPLY WITH 145 HPH ULTIMATE

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT | HAYE

AE.CS. 15038

~
LOT 136 MEADOW OAKS |
PASCO COUNTY, FL.

PLAN DATE
4-14-2015
4-30-2015

4-8-2015

DEEB FAMILY

HOMES, LTD.

5400 RIVER CROSSING BLVD.
NEW PORT RICHE, FL. 34655
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C. COMPOSITE COLUMNS

1. A COMPOSITE COLUMN HERE IS DEFINED AS A HOLLOW COLUMN
CONSISTING OF ANY MATERIAL SPECIFICALLY DESIGNED BY ITS
MANUFACTURER TO BE LOAD BEARING. ANY OTHER TYPE OF
HOLLOW COLUMN IS CONSIDERED AN ARCHITECTURAL FINISH
INTENDED TO FiT OVER A STRUCTURAL COLUMN AND ITS USE AND
DETAILS OF INSTALLATION ARE NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

II. LOAD BEARING COMPOSITE COLUMNS ARE A MANUFACTURED PRODUCT
SUBJECT TO THE DESIGN AND LOAD BEARING CAPACITY AS DETERMINED
BY THE MANUFACTURER. A SHOP DRAWING OR A LETTER FOR THE
INSTALLATION OF THE COLUMN SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER TO SUPPLEMENT THE CONSTRUCTION PLANS AFTER THE SPECIFIC
COLUMN AND MANUFACTURER HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED.

TLEY ALL CASES , THE COLUMN MANUFACTURES INFORMATION SHALL BE
PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER BY THE CONTRACFING CLIENF
OR HIS AGENT FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO ITS ACCEPTANCE FOR THE STRUCTURAL
DESIGN. THE INFORMATION SHALL INCLUDE THE LATERAL AS WELL AS UPLIFT
AND GRAVITY LOAD BEARING CAPACITIES,

D.. STEEL TUBE COLUMNS:

I. LOAD BEARING STEEL TUBE COLUMNS SHALL BAVE A MINIMUM WALL
THICKNESS OF 1/4 INCH AND BE MADE OF STEEL WITH A DESIGN YIELD
STRENGTH OF 46 PSI UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN IN THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN

1I. THE SPECIFIC CONNECTION SCHEME SHALL BE SHOWN IN THE STRUCTURAL
DESIGN WHERE THE STEEL TUBE COLUMN IS TO BE INSTALLED,

E. ALUMINUM COLUMNS:

I. LOAD BEARING ALUMINUM COLUMNS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM WALL THICKNESS

OF 1/4 INCH,
IL ALL FASTENERS AND CONNECTORS FOR ALUMINUM COLUMNS SHALL BE
STAINLESS STEEL OR MONEL TO AVOID CORROSION DUE TO DISSIMILAR
METALS BEING IN CONTACT.
III. THE SPECIFIC CONNECTION SCHEME SHALL BE SHOWN IN THE STRUCTURAL
DESIGN WHERHE THE ALUMINUM COLUMN IS TO BE INSTALLED.

24, ROCF

A, MANUFACTURED WCOOD TRUSSES

I. THE MANUFACTURED ROOF TRUSS FRAMING PLAN CONTAINED HEREIN IS

FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF ILLUSTRATING THE DESIGN INTENT AND FOR
PLANNING TO BE USED BY THE TRUSS COMPONENT AND TRIJSS SYSTEM
ENGINEER OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER IN DEVELCPING THE ACTUAL
SYSTEM DESIGN. IT IS NOT INTENDED TO BE USED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE
AS IT IS SUBJECT TO ENGINEERING AND MAY BE DIFFERENT FROM THE FINAL
DESIGN.

0. MANUFACTURED ROOF TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A LICENSED TRUSS
COMPONENT AND TRUSS 5YSTEM ENGINEER ACTING AS A DELEGATED
ENGINEER AND WORKING THROUGH A TRUSS MANUFACTURER FOR THIS
PURPOSE. THE SELECTION OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER i8S HEREBY
SUBORDINATED TO THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR.

III. THE TRUSS PLAN " SIGNED AND SEALED" BY THE DELEGATED ENGINEER SHALL

BE PROVIDED TO AND FRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OF THE UNDERLYING STRUCTURE

AS THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MAKE STRUCTURAL
CHANGES BASED ON THE FINAL FLOOR TRUSS SYSTEM.

VI. THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL PROVIDE ALL LATERAY, BRACING
REQUIREMENTS TO THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR. IF NOT, THE BUILDING
CONTRACTOR 1S TO NOTIFY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR GUIDANCE.

V. IN ADDITION TO THE METAL CONNECTORS SHOWN IN THE TRUSS LAYQUT OF THE

ORIGINAL PLANS, EACH TRUSS IS TQO BE SET ON WOOD FRAME BEARING WALLS
OR SILL PLATES WITH 10d COMMON NAILS (TOE-NAILED }

V1. A MOISTURE BARRIER 18 TO BE INSTALLED BETWEEN UNTREATED WOOD AND
CONCRETE / MASONRY

23.2 CONVENTIONAL FRAME

I. INADDITION TO THE METAL CONNECTORS SHOWN IN THE TRUSS LAYOUT OF
THE ORIGINAL PLANS, BACH RAFTER 1S TO BE SET ON WOOD FRAME BEARING
WALLS OR SILL PLATES WITH 3- 10d COMMON NATLS { TOE-NAILED )

I. ANY WOOD COMING IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY CR CONCRETE IS TO BE
PRESSURE TREATED OR A MOISTURE BARRIER IS TO BE INSTALLED BETWEEN
UNTREATED WQOD AND CONCRETE OR MASONRY.

III. COLLAR TIES ARE TO BE INSTALLED BETWEEN RAFTERS AT
2/3 OF THE RIDGE HEIGHT FROM WHERE THE RAFTERS BEAR
ON WALLS. THE COLLAR TiES ARE TO BE FASTENED WITH A
MINIMUM OF 4-10d 16 COMMON NAILS (CLINCHED) AT EACH
LAP JOINT. EACH RAFTER IS TO BE ATTACHED TO THE RIDGE
BEAM WITH A LIGHT ANGLE HANGER AS SHOWN IN THE
FRAMING PLAN, IN ADDITION, A FLAT METAL STRAP SHALL BE
INSTALLED ACROSS THE RIDGE BEAM TO TWO OPPOSING
RAFTER. TO BR REVIEWED BY THB STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR

COMPLYING WITH THE DESIGN INTENT CF THE ORIGINAL PLAN
AND FOR ANY CHANGES TO THE " TRIJSS TO THE UUINDERLYING
STRUCTURE" CONNECTIONS,

IV. ASPART OF THE REVIEW, THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER WILL
DETERMINE WHETHER THE TRUSS TO WALL / BEAM METAL
CONNECTORS SHOWN IN THE ORIGINAL PLANS ARE ACCEPTABLE
OR WHETHER THEY NEED TO BE CHANGED OR SUPPLEMENTED
TO ACCOMMODATE THE LOADS SHOWN IN THE TRUSS COMPONENT
SHEETS.

V. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING
THE DIMENSIONAL , ARCHITECTURAL, OR FORM ASPECTS OF THE
OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURERS PLAN WITH THE ORGINAL PLANS.

VI. THE MINIMUM LIVE LOADS FOR THE ROCF TRUSS RESIGN IS TO BE
ON FBC 2010 SECTION 1607 FOR ROOF TYPE AND ROOFING MATERIAL.

VIL THE DEAD LOADS ARE LASTED IN ITTEM 16 ABOVE.

VI ALL TRUSS TO TRUSS AND TRUSS TQ GIRDER CONNECTORS ARE TO
BE SPECIFIED BY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER, INCLUDING
CONNECTORS FOR TRUSS TO MANUFACTURED BEAM (LE. GLUELAM,
OR MICROLAM } SPECIFIED BY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER. A
SPECIFIC HANGER MUST BE SELECTED AND IDENTIFIED ON THE
SIGNED AND SEALED COMPONENT SHEETS FOR EACH LOCATICN,

A HANGER IS REQUIRED IN THE TRUSS SYSTEM.,

IX. THE TRUSS PLAN SIGNED AND SEALED BY THE DELEGATED
ENGINEER SHALL BE PROVIDED TO AND REVIEWED BY THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR COMPLYING WITH THE DESIGN
INTENT OF THE ORGINALPLAN AND FOR ANY CHANGES TO THE
"TRUSS TO UNDERLYING STRUCTURE" CONNECTIONS. THIS PLAN

MUST BE PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

X. ARIDGE BEAM TERMINATING AT A GABLE END SHALL BE SUPPORTED
BY A MINIMUM 3 STUD PACK COLUMN BEARING ON THE UNDERLYING
WALL OR BEAM.

XI. TREATED LUMBER-DOUBLE 1 1/2 INCH BY A HEIGHT SHOWN ON THE
PLANS. FOR CONCRETE OR MASONRY WALLS THE FASTENERS SHALL
BE 5/8 INCH BY 5 1/2 INCH SiMPSON TITEN HD CONCRETE BOLTS.

XII. SLEEPERS SHALL BE FASTENED TO UNDERLYING ROOF TRUSSES

OR RAFTERS { NOT SHEATHING ) WITH A MINDMUM OF 2-3/8 INCH BY
3 1/2 INCH LAG BOLTS AND WASHERS AT EACH TRUSS OR RAFTER
INTERSECTION AND NO GREATER THAN 24 INCHES ON CENTER
AN SHALY, CONSIST OF DIMENSIONAL LUMRBER 1 172 INCH THICK
BY A WIDTH SHOWN IN THE PLANS,

XII. USE 2 INCH BY 4 INCH BLOCKING ATTACHED BETWEEN UNDERLYING
STUDS, TRUSSES OR RAFTERS WITH A MINIMUM OF 3-10d NAILS
AT EACH IN ORDER TO SATISFY THE ON CENTER SPACING FOR THE
LEDGERS OR SLEEPERS.
BEAMS:

XIV BEAMS SUFPORTING ROOF TRUSSES OR RAFTERS ARE TO BE ATTACHED
AS SPECIFIED IN THE ROOF FRAMING PLANS.

24, UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES ARE THERE TO BE BUTT JOINTS BETWEEN

THE BEARING POINTS OF ANY PLY OF A MULTIPLE BEAM. THE PLIES
ARE TO BE CONTINUOUS BETWEEN BEARING POINTS.

A. LEDGERS/ SLEFPERS

L LEDGERS/NATLERS SHALL BE FASTENED TO WCOD STUDS (NOT SHEATHING)
WITH A MINIMUM OF 2- 3/8 INCH BY 5 1/2 INCH LAG BOLTS WITH WASHERS
AT EACH STUD INTERSECTION AND NO GREATER THAN 16 INCHES ON CENTER
AND SHALL CONSIST ON PRESSURE TREATED WOOD.

. MULTIPLE BEAMS CONSISTING OF MANUFACTURED WOOD (1.E. GLUELAM,
MICROLAM ) ARE TO HAVE THE INDIVIDUAL PLIES INTERCONNECTED AS
REQUIRED BY THE MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.

1I1. MULTIPLE BEAMS CONSISTING OF DIMENSIONAL LUMBER
ARE TO HAVE THE INDIVIDUAL PLIES INTERCONNECTED
AS FOLLOWS:

1. FOR TWOQ PLY BEAMS - ONE ROW OF 10d GALVANIZED COMMON
NAILS AT 6 INCHES ON CENTER ON BACH SIDE OF BEAM.

II. FOR THREE PLY BEAMS- TWO ROWS OF 16d GALVANIZED
COMMON NAITLS AT 6" ON CENTER (TOP AND BOTTOM )

THRU EACH SIDE OF THE BEAM.

IILFOR FQUR PLY BEAMS AND LARGER- TWO ROWS CF 1/2 INCH
DIAMETER CARRIAGE BOLTS OR ALL THREAD RODS WITH NUTS
AND WASHERS SPACED AT 12" ON CENTER 2 INCHES FROM THE
TOP AND BOTTOM EDGES OF THE BEAM.

B. SHEATHING:

I. ROCF SHEATHING COVERED BY COMPOSITE ROOFING SHALL
BE A MINIMUM OF 15/32 INCH THICK (NOMINAL } 0.5.B.

MANUFACTURED WITH EXTERIOR GLUE.

1. ROOF SHEATHING COVERED BY TILE SHALL BE A MINIMUM
OF 5/8 INCH THICK (NOMINAL ) MANUFACTURED WITH EXTERIOR
GLUE.

1. THE LONG SIDE OF THE SHEATHING SHALL BE INSTALLED
PERPENDICULAR TO THE ROOF TRUSS SYSTEM.

IV. FASTENING SHALL BE 8d RING SHANK NATLS AT 4 INCHES ON
CENTER AT BOUNDARY AND EDGES AND 6 INCHES ON CENTER
N THE FIELD WITH A SETBACK OF 5'-0" FROM ALL EDGES.

V. METAL "H" CLIPS OR SOLID WOOD BLOCKING SHALL BE USED
AT ALL UNSUPPORTED BUTT JOINTS BETWEEN TRUSSES OR RAFTERS,

25. PRECAST CONCRETE LINTELS

A PRECAST AND PRESTRESSED CONCRETE LINTFLS SHALL BE
MANUFACTURED BY CASTCRETE AND INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURES
SPECIFICATIONS AND INSTRUCTIONS.

B. THE SIZE OF THE LINTELS SHALL BE BASED ON THE S8PAN AND LOAD.
REFER TO THE ATTACHED SCHEDULE UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN IN
THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN FOR THE SPECIFIED LINTEL

C. LINTEL SCHEDULE U.N.O. ON PLANS:

L SPANUP TO 3 8F8-CB
1. SPANUP TO 3' TO < &' - 8F8-OB
L. SPAN 6 TO > 14'- 8F16- IB/IT

D. THE MINIMUM SPECIFIED GROUT COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH TO BE USED
FOR LINTELS IS 3,000 PSL

E. THE REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE ASTM GRADE 60

26. FASTENERS / METAL CONNECTORS.

A. ALL FASTENERS AND METAL CONNECTORS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED BY
SIMPSON STRONG TIE AND INSTALLED PER THE MANUFACTURES
SPECIFICATIONS AND INSTRUCTICNS.

B. THESE FASTENERS DO NOT INCLUDE TYPICAL NAILS AND SCREWS WHICH
MAY BE MANUFACTURED BY OTHERS.

C. FOLLOW ALL MANUFACTURES SPECIFICATIONS AND INSTRUCTIONS FOR
ALL FASTENERS, METAL CONNECTIONS , SCREWS , NAILS, ETC. THAT ARE
IN CONTACT WITH PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER.

27. DIMENSIONAL LUMBER :

A, ALL LOAD BEARING WALLS SHALL BE SOUTHERN YELLOW FINE #2 OR.
BETTER GRADED AND STAMPED BY THE CERTIFYING AGENCY . IN
ADDITION, ALL WOOD SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED FOR EXTERIOR
USE WHERE EXPOSED TO MOISTURE, PLACED WITHIN 12 INCHES OF
SOIL OR IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY.

28. STRUCTURAL SHEATHING:

A. ALL SHEATHING USED FOR EXTERIOR APPLICATIONS SHALL BE EXTERIOR
GRADE AND ADA STAMPED AND VEREFYING ITS RATING.

29, MASONRY:

A CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL CONFORM WITH AMERICAN MASONRY
INSTITUTE STANDARD 530

B. CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE
STRENGTH OF 1900 PS1

(. MORTAR SHALL BE OF TYPE M OR 8 GRAY MORTAR.

30. GROUT:

A. ALL GROUT SHALL BE A FINE TYPE HAVING A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE
STRENGTH OF 3,000 PSI UNLESS SPECIFICALLY SHOWN OTHERWISE BY
A MANUFACTURER PURSUANT TO GROUT USE WITH ITS PRODUCTS.

31, REINFORCING STEEL :

A. ALL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE ASTM GRADE 40 EXCEPT GRADE 60
SHALL BE USED FOR GRADE BEAMS, ALL LINTEL TYPES (LE, PRECAST
AND FIELD PREFORMED ) COLUMNS UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN
IN THE STRUCTURAL PLANS.
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32. STRUCTURAL STEEL AND CONNECTION ACCESSORY MATERIAL:

A, L-BEAMS FORMED STRUCTURAL STEEL , FLAT BAR OR FLATE
SHALL BE ASTM GRADE A36 UNLESS STATED OTHERWISE.

B. ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF TWO
COATS OF PRIMER AND TWO COATS OF EPOXY AS A
CORROSION PREVENTIVE. THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR MAY
VARY FROM THIS SPECIFICATION WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER JF IT CAN BE DEMONSTRATED ANOTHER
MEANS OF CORROSION CONTROL I8 BQUALLY EFFECTIVE.

C. ALL WELDING OF STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE MADE WITH
E60/70 TYPE ELECTRODES. THE DEPTH AND LENGTH FOR THE WELD

SHALL BE SPECIFIED IN THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN FOR THE
SPECIFIC CONNECTION,

13. VENTILATION:

A. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR DETERMINING
VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS OF CRAWL SPACES, FLOORS AND
ATTICS NOR THE MEANS AND METHODS FOR IMPLEMENTING THESE
REQUIREMENTS,

34, WATERPROOFING:

A. ANY RENDERING OF NOTES OF WATERPRGOFING MEASURES FOR
BASEMENTS OR HALF BASEMENTS SHOWN IN THESE PLANS WHERE
A SPECIFIC CONSTRUCTION DETAIL IS NOT SHOWN IN THE STRUCTURAL
DESIGN IS AN ARCHITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION ONLY AND IS NOT PART
OF THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN OR THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER,

B. CRICKETS ARE ASSOCIATED WITH THE ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES AND
ARE NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

35. FIRE RESISTANT DESIGN :

A FIRE RESISTANT DESIGN OF STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS SHALL BB
INCIDFNTAL TO THEIR STRUCTURAT. DESIGN AND SHALL BE RASBD
ON UNDERWRITERS LABORATORY OR OYPSUM ASSOCIATION DESIGN
FOR FIRE RATED FLOOR, WALL AND ROOF ASSEMBLIES,

36, FLOOD RESISTANT DESIGN:

A. FLOOD RESISTANT DESIGN OF FLOOD RESISTANT DESIGN OF STRUCTURAL
ELEMENTS SHALL BE INCIDENTAL TO THEIR STRUCTURAL DEIGN AND
SHALL BE BASED ON THE REQUIREMENTS STATED IN TITLE 44 CFR
SECTIONS 59 AND 60, AND ON THOSE OF THE INDIVIDUAL COMMUNITY
RATING AGENCITS FOR THE GOVERNMENTAL JURISDICTION WHERE THE
CONSTRUCTION 1§ TO BE DONE,

B. HOWEVER , THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT RESPGNSIBLE FOR
IDENTIFYING AND SHOWING ON THE PLANS THE FLOOD ZONE CATEGORY,
BASE FLOOD ELEVATION, AND THE FLOOR AND STORY HEIGHTS OF THE
BUILDING IN RELATION TO THE BASE FLOOD ELEVATION. THIS INFORMATION
IS CONSIDERED ARCHITECTURAL AND SITE RELATED AND SHALL BR
FROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER BY THE CONTRACTING CLIENT
OR HIS AGENT.

37. SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION :

I ALUMINUM STRUCTURAL COLUMNS,

A. ANY ALUMINUM STRUCTURES SHOWN IN THESE PLANS SUCH AS PORCH
AND POOI. ENCLOSURES OR GUARDRAILS AND HANDRAILS ARE FOR
ARCHITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION ONLY AND ARE NOT PART OF THE
STRUCTURAL DESIGN OR THE RESPONSIRILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER.

B. WHERE THE ALUMINUM STRUCTURE ATTACHES TO THE MAIN STRUCTURE
ORIS INCORPORATED IN THE MAIN STRUCTURE, SHOR DRAWINGS FOR
THESE STRUCTURES SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

TO DETERMINE THEIR EFFECT ON THE MAIN STRUCTURE,

1. SWIMMING POOLS:

A. ANY SWIMMING POOL OR HOT TUBS SHOWN IN THESE PLANS ARE FOR
ARCHITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION ONLY AND ARE NOT PART OF THE
STRUCTURAL DESIGN OR THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN.

I1l. FENCES AND RETAINING WALLS:

A. ANY RENDERING OF FENCES , RETAINING WALLS OR EXTERIOR PLANTERS
WHERE A SPECIFIC STRUCTURAL DETALL IS NOT SHOWN FOR THEIR
CONSTRUCTION ARE FOR ARCHITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION ONLY AND ARE
NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

IV. DRIVEWAYS AND WALKWAYS:

A. ANY DRIVEWAYS OR WALKWAYS SHOWN IN THESE PLANS ARE FOR
ARCHITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION PURPOSES ONLY AND ARE NOT PART OF THE
STRUCTURAL DESIGN OR THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

Floor and Roof Live Loads

Uninhabitable Attics: 20 psf
Habitable Aitics, Bedroom: 30 psf
All Other Rooms: 40 psf
Garage: 40 psf
Roofs: 20 psf
Wind Design Data
Ultimate Wind Speed: 145 mph
Noiminal (Basic) Wind Speed: 112 mph
Risk Category: i}
Wind Exposure: B
Erclosure Classification: Enclosed
Internal Pressure Coefficient: 0.18 +/-
Components and Cladding: -
Roofing Zone 1: 16.0 psf max., --20.7 psf min,
Roofing Zone 2: 16.0 psf max., -36.0 psf min,
Roofing Zone 3: 16,0 psf max., -53.2 psf min.
Roofing at Zone 2 Overhangs: -42.1 psf min,
Roofing at Zone 3 Overhangs: -70.8 psf shin.
Stucco, Cladding, Doors and Windows:
Zong 4: 22.6 psf max., -24.5 psf min.
Zone 5: 22.6 psf max., -30.2 psf min.
9 Wide O/H Dr.: 19.8 psf max., -22.4 psf min,
16' Wide O/H Dr.: 19.0 psf max., -21.2 psf min.
'The Nominal Wind Speéd was used to determine these Coitiponent and
Cladding Pressures.

All exterior glazed openings shall be protected from wind-borme debris as
|per Section 1609.1.2 of the 2010 Florida Building Code.

Geotechnleal Information

Design Seil Load-Bearing Capacity: 2,000 psf
o Flood Design Datg _
Flood Zone: X

Door and Window Openlngs

Onening Opening | Distance from

No. Descripion Width Height Corner Design Presvure Requireoents

Entry Dogr -£xample E] 8 12 2.4 psimax, -233 psfmin.

2 |SGdmg Glass Door - exempld 6 6.67 [3 20.7 psfman, -23.2 psfmin

3 _|Fixed Glass Window - examp] 2 2 3 22.6 psfman, -10.2 psFmin.

4 ]10.sqfl zone 4 3 33 10 226 psfmax, -24.5 psimin.

| 4 |20 sqfi zone 4 4 5 10 2).6 psfmax,, -23.5 E min.

4 |30s9fl zone 4 H 6 10 21,1 psfman., -23.0 psf nin.

| 4|40 sqfi zone 4 5 3 10 20.7 prfmax, -22.6 psfmin

T_[50 sqfl zome 4 3 [ 10 20.2 pslwax, 221 psimit,
4 100 sqft zone 4 10 10 10 102 psiman, -21.2 psfmin

5 |10 sqft zone 5 4 25 2 ‘226 psfmex., -30.2 psi min.

5 [20sgfi zone 3 4 5 2 21,6 psfmax., -28.7 psimin,

5 |30sqh zone 5 4 7.5 2 z0.I psTmax,, -27.3 psimin.

5 [40sqRzone$ 4 10 2 20.7 psfmax,, -26.4 psfmin.

5 ]50qft zane 5 i 4 125 2 20.2 psf max., -25.5 psfmin.

5 1100 sqfl zone 5 4 25 2 19.2 psfmax,, -23.5 psf min

PEBBLE BEACH 2150

A.E.C.S.15038

-

RICH ALLEN PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

P.XE. #56920 C.A. #9542

P.0.BOX 351

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

ALLEN ENGINEERING &
NEW PORT RICHEY FL. 34656

727-342-6100

richallenpe@gmail.com
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NG CODE
TURE OJLY
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PERFORMED THE ATTACHED DESIGN
T@ COMPLY UTTH 148 MPH LLTIMATE
UNG LOADS &ND IT i5 I¥ COMPLIANCE
WTH BECT. 301 OF THE 2010 FLORIDA.

| HEREBIT CERTIFY THAT | HAYE
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SEALED

B!
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J

LOT 136 MEADOW OAKS
» FL.

PASCO CO

PLAN DATE
4-8-2015
4-14-2015
4-30-2015

-
J

DEEB FAMILY

HOMES, LTD.

9400 RIVER. CROSSING BLVD.
NEW PORT RICHE, FL. 34655
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17" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
W 8d NAILS 0 4" 0.C., ALL
LOCATIONS -PROVIDE $0LID
BLOCKING # ALL FDGES.

URAP CORNERS W/

1X 4 ARCH
FRAHNG

FULL HEIGHT 3- 245

Neups corner coll. [

U HTT4 TO CYU 4
HTE2O TO BEAM

KNEEUALL (2} 3/8" X 4" LAGS
FROM SLEEPER 10 EACH
TRUSS INTERSECT W/ 2 X 4
5TLDS ¢ 16" O.C. UISPH4

EA STUD 10 TOP PLATES +
(D) H25 10 8L EFFER

LY H-I0 TO TRUSS.

................

..................................................

................

I R .'\'.'.'.','.'.'.'\'.'.‘.'_'.'_'.'.'.'.'."’."'.'.'."'.JT_'\\
g RN R o

LEFT

SIDE ELEVATION

J Wore: meine Face
vl (AFTER ARCH) 15
] INSTALLED BAME A3
o| outeoE Face

-

2% 2 BEAM //
ARCH R — T
N S P N A NN B
SR F—F.G: -
‘_“ " Il"\ - . I. .; L .‘ . R
o [ L) . L. i
' _. ._:T_f,. Q:E,-_, I_'l_,_'l_ ;
AEIERYIEES 12 % 6"
Bl |- ] lifpocr . BAND FIN.
of ‘.Q z g BANDING
qpe 8" Foar—"|
I COY SHITTERS
- | - 518" CEHENTITIOUS
ee L FINISH ON CONG, BLK.
)

SECTION THRU ENTRY

178" TEXT.CEMENTITIOUS FIN.
U7 (2} vAPOR BARRIERS
OVER WOOD FRAMING,

' xe
BAND FIN.
BANDING

o

||||||  —

1%

e UNG. |

T T -
AT Y
[ EEC
IR R
A

................

Dt xet

BAND FIN,
BANDING =(:,
©

..

FRONT ELEVATION

PEBBLE BEACH 2150

A.E.C.5. 15038

SCALE 178" =1 0"

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS -A

'

FICH ALLEN FROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

P.E. #56920 C.A. #9542

P.0.BOX 351

ALLEN ENGINEERING &
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
NEW PORT RICHEY FL. 34656

727-842-5100

richallenpe(@gmail com

][

T& COMPLY UTH M5 FPH ILTIHATE
UND LOADB AND 1 [B N COTPLIANCE
LiTH BECT. 30| OR THE 3010 FLORIDA

1 HEREBY CERTIFY THAT | HAVE
PERFORMED THE ATTACHED DESIGN

—

LOT 136 MEADOW QAKS
PASCO COUNTY, FL.

PLAN DATE
4-8-2015
2142015
430-2015

)

DEEB FAMILY

HOMES, LTD.

9400 RIVER CROSSING BLVD.
NEW PORT RICHE, FL. 34655
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7' RIDGE YENT

8" % 8" LINTEL
0P AT ' 4" OVER
12 CRELE 4,

/SN

N

7 RIDGE YENT \
: I RDSE VENT Tor 0F ALL TE
i 8" % 6" LINTEL - BEANS 410 O
. ToraTe s -

... OYFR BIRY DR&[

3 RIDGE VBT

4

TOTAL KET FREE YENTILATING AREA 6HALL NOT BE

LESS THAN | TO 300 FROYIDED THAT AT LEAST 50 %

AN NOT MORE THAN 80 % 15 PROYIDED BY VENTILATORS
LOCATED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF THE SPACE T0 BE
YENTLATED FER SECT. RBOS.Z

TOTAL AREA TO BE VENTILATED « 28233 &F,
B3B000 « 366 SF. OR B3] SQUARE INCHES.

1291 6.L736 &L » 38.64 LINEAL FEET REQURED.

INSTALLATION FOR TH!S ROOF 16 33' OF RIDGE YENTING

ROOF YENTS ARE RATED AT 36 SQUARE NCHES OF OPENING FER LINEAL FT.

PEBBLE BEACH 2150

A.E.C.S. 15038

]/4” = ]I Oll

SCALE

ROOF PLAN

LOT 136 MEADOW OAKS
PASCO COUNTY, FL.
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IMPORTANT NOTE: = | .8 §
EASTENER NOTES THIS FRAMING PLAN 16 DIAGRAMMATIC IN NATURE AND : N OE 3
(1) FOR MGT USE 5/8" X AT.R. 2" EMBED, SET EPOXY 15 PROYIDED FOR ILLUSTRATION PURFPOSES ONLY, TRUSS NOTE: INSTALL MOISTURE BARRIER ALL TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTORS BY T é 2 5 §
ENGINEER AND REVIEVED BY P.E, OF RECORD. L % a %u “Ecg
EIRTEL
S EPEE
1 al = o
B wy |38 545883
10" 3y’ 80" 1¢ — L
mhaamas.r.\ /Haﬁ ﬁ 'ﬁt g F___\
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2 A = |
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_____ g
< >~ . B3
AWARRS T - L I 2 28
1-0* \ b«mw Ham 150" mnmw/ o 2 e
TYP. N0, 16 10" 7 g E gg
Y uETAe MAN 5FAN E EJ 8 g%
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P SNSRI X
OF 8" BLOCK WAL # ' o' %
ITOFOFB" BLOCK, UALL ¢ T-4" : E
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et .
XM

7 =

\-. ELECTRICAL g

.............................................. d

‘ L= \
< )

sy = =

DOOR OPENER
FOR GARAGE

ATTIC ELECTRIC
IFREQ'D BY CODE
®

—— "

T
1
i
1
i
i
i
3
'
1
1
m—t—
¥
'
1
i
1
i
i
i
'
'
—

)
1 4
o S, =
. ./5
{5_ =]
—_—————— z
ELECTRICAL LEGEND #  SMOKE DETECTORCARBON SR 5
[:3 SINGLE POLE SWITCH MONOXIDE DETECTOR Xz 3
42  DOUBLE POLE SWITCH FLOOD LIGHT =
43 THREE.WAY SWITCH —
FLUORESCENT LIGHTING
44 FOUR-WAY SWITCH EZI
4DM  DIMMER SWITCH Ll TRACK LIGHTING
.¢. CEILING FIXTURE
5  SCOUNCE{WALL MOUNTED) (o)) CRLINGFaN
o, 1 NOTES:
8 1DVOLT DUPLEX OUTLET "
UNLESS OTHERISE KOTED
VOLT SPLIT SWITCHED OUTLET
2 ;:]OUND FAULT INTI;RRUPT I§ DOORBELL GHIMES ] L ELECTRICAL QUTLET HEIGHTE MEASURED FROM FINISHED A.OOR
posn e Tior CENTERLINE OF THE BOX T0 BE 16" ARF. { GBERAL )
@ WP WATER PROOF W/ GROUND FAULT D?s; :
H
&  Z20VOLTOUTLET ° DISPOSAL E - e
@  SPECIAL SERVICES OUTLET U™  oisconnecT swirer : BATHROOH ar R LA OLET 45
OUTLET i LAUNDRY 36" UASHERY 4" UTLE
eamon PREWIRE SPEAKER i BARIR  ATERPROOF # U
TELEPHONE CARLE OUTLET 1 b
P GARAGE GFl # 45
3§
{®  RecessEDLGHTING JUNGTION BOX | RANGE Zov e 4"
@  wERMosTAT i
@ ‘{':EAEE;QERDOS‘;”WB O LOW vOLTAGE LIGHTING é 2, AL TRiM PLATES AND DEYICES TO GANGED UMERE FOSSIBLE
BATH FAN H
O E‘ NTERGOM SYSTEM : 3, ALECTRICAL BUTCUES TO BE AT 47° CENTERLINE AFF.
_¢. BATH FAN W/ LIGHT B GARAGE DOUR PUSH BUTFON
4, ELECTRICAL PLAN 15 INTENDED FOR BID PURPOSES ONLY. ALL WORK BHALL
BE DONE [N STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE, LATEST

EDITION BY A LICENSED ELECTRICAL CONTRASTOR LHO SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE
FOR THE NSTALLATION t $IZING OF ALL ELECTRICAL, WIRING { ACCESSORIES.

5, $MOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE N ACCORDANCE UITH THE
FLORIDA BULDING CODE, SECTION 9052

&, PROVIDE AFCI{ ARG FAULT NTERRUPTERS } N ALL BEDROOMS
PER NEC, SECTION Je-12

1 ALl RECEPTIALS TO BE TAMPER PROCT PER §ECT. 406.1l

»

PEBBLE BEACH 2150

» FL.

AE.C.S. 15038

LOT 136 MEADOW QAKS

PASCO CO

va"=1'o

SCALE

PLAN DATE
4-8-2015
4-14-2015
4-30-2015

DEEB FAMILY

HOMES, LTD.

9400 RIVER CROSSING BLVD.
NEW PORT RICHE, FL. 34655

ELECTRICAL PLAN




of = )
VENT THRU ROOF -
DISTANCE FROM DRYER TOD 3 [ %
2 ROWS Ed NAILS AT 5 0.C. VENTNOT TO EXCEED 25° N o = ;
DOUBLE 104 NATLS EACH + -4
SIMPSON SPH4 SIDE OF SPLICE E H & g
TOP PLATE SELICE SEE FLR PLAN FOR I w 9 E
SPII4 OR CS16 W/(11) CETLING HEIGHTS CENTER BETWEEN STUDS Hiz @ g
pp— loﬁ)ggscmmmn 2 ROWS 10 A NAILS AT 3" 0.C. N BOX 16" MIN. SPACTNG o E 9 =k Eii =]
INSTALL WEDGE ANCHORS WITHIN 12* OF TOP AND BTM. PLATE - OVER 24" SPLICE HANSO H B g= 8
AND 24" 0.C. BETWEEN END ANCHORS. n 1 Z 8 g4 :
(YROWS 16d SIMPSON SPE4 LOWER SPLICE QGVER STUD W13 1 z U a
s oc—" | 104EACH SIDE OF SPLICE. I.E_JJ | ! PRYER VENT |-|-| ; ﬁ a8 ﬁE =10
& ® o
LOAD BEARING OR ' N m Hw ’3.13 goﬁﬁ'
EXTERIOR WAL 1 _Innmuwx HZ ha 85 3 g
23X 5.Y.2. DIA, STUDS AT 16" 0.C. MODEL 425 d S 85 O.E hg
A @ CSI6X 26 W/ (1) . |.|J O He 288
/ isaras ar—— {11 14 NAILS EACH ED, "' |
—AF T _—2x5mwD 6 0.C.TYP) | EACH END OF HEADER 2
8" C.M.U h b3
s X PTSTUD :%%;m 3 \ || m \ J
: ()2 X 12 HRADER W/
/_#smr.mmmcm || X 12" FLITCH FLATE m [
518* X * WEDGE % R
ANCoR K — S A e cion | TOP PLATE SPLICE DETAIL TYPICAL LAUNDRY PLUM. WALL | Wl .4
0.C. WINUT \ ) ~——AT 24" 0.C. W/NUT & SDMPSON SPHY ()2 X4 STUDS (TYR) m wBELY
AND 2 SQWASHER 2 SQWASHER BACHPLY (7YP) H E E oy
¥ = o
. Il [-~—2xP.1 PLATE caf=zed
{L) SIMPSON ! g
BT pomevmy R
kEizatg
£28
. 2
5 sgrngnd
A . = g E g § H
s GRADE T, TR 8
,\ A PT. BOTTOM PLA g%g%ga

WOOD STUD CONNECTION
TO MASONRY WALL

TYPICAL LLOAD BEARING
HEADER DETAIL

LN.O
10 HOO!

PRECAST "U™ LINTEL W/ t-#5 OONT.IN
3000 PSL CONC. @ OFNGS. 80" &£ CVER.
PRECAST "U" LINTEL

ALL OPENINGS

UNDER §-0", {NO CONC. OR 5TL. REQD.)

HURRICANE ANCHORS
-
I 7 r/_ e Lar
L

P11

REBAR BOTH SIDES FOR
OPENINGS

[ [ [ §

"ACI 53024 MIN,
TYP. BOND BEAM
828" x JE'KO.
LINTEL BLOCK.
FILL WA0KOPSL
CONC. Wil #5 DIA.
REBAR MIN. LAP 25~
(ACI 530)

STD. 90 DEGRER
ANGLE 30007 51

CONC, Wil #5 DIA.
REBAR MIN, LAF 25*

\I\(AC:I 520)
INDICATES FILLED

BAR MIN. LAP 25*
[ACI 530)

I “x gt x 16"
CMU

TYP. DOWEL 15"W/

I I I

T
}

B

a " e, Ta, e T

.%. B N

PR o

Ve A fhe e

=]

LTYP. MOND. FTQ.
W2 #5 DIA. REBAR, 107 HOCK.
CONT, MIN. LAP 25" {(AC1 3| H)
MIN. 12 BELOW GRADE

SEE FOURDATION PLAN '
FORLOCATIONS

IBLOCK WALL/REINFORCEMENT |

19" HOOK
EXT. ABOVE SLAB
(ACI 530)

ONLY WHEN SPAN IS GREATER THAN 107

1-27X4" (#2 5YF) TOP PLATES

'K YT READER
UNLESS NOTED CTHERWRE

JACK TABLE

PROVIDE JACKS @ EACH END AS FOLLOWY

{2) WHEN OPN'GS ARE GREATER THEN 4-0*

(3) WHEN OPN'GS ARE GHEATER THEN 64"

(4) WHEN OFN'GS ARE GREATER THEN £0"
BUT LESS THAN [0

2" X 4"BYP STUTS AT 16" )p.C.

e

RWTYP. AT 247 O.C.
®

|TYPICAL 1 ST.INT. BEARING WALL U.N.O.

UPLIFT CAPACITY FER 24*= 13502
(WITH ROOF LOAD AFPLIED)

2

HOSCAIE

CONNECTOR LEGEND
SIMPSON B2 W/ 6-104x 112

( 4} SIMPSON LSTA24 W/18-104

HI0 FROM TRUSS TO TOP FLATE

SIMPSON SP1 W/6-10d1 112

5B X " ANCHOR BOLT W/2* WASHER
AT 24°0.C

SIMPSON LTT20B W/ 10-156d AND 578"
ROD HEAD MIN 6" EMEEDMENT
(ONLY APPLIES WHEN THERE IS
UPLIFT AND ROOF LOAD AFPLIED)

QEEEREE

(ARAGE DOORS 6 FEET IN WIDTH
SHALL HAVE L-#5 YERT ON EA, SIDE

HORIZONTAL TRACK
Ma COUNTERBALANCE

HAVE 2-#5 VERT. FA. SIDE

DOORS GREATER THAN 6 FEET SHALL
CELLS
ARE TO BB FILLED W/ 3000 PS]CONCRETR

N B T R 12" x 6" W/ 1 L4* BEND
& .'ﬂ‘a b s . L——ANCHORBOLT USE2" DIA.
" s, - ;,/ BY I/3" WASHER @ 32" OC.
¢ WD I P 238" PT WOOD TAMB
| =
GE ANCHOR,
g‘n']rgr'“hn‘ mmgggm T th
WHeS 2T AU, GARAGE DO
CRITERIA N GE R

PRE-CAST LINTEL
126" W/ | 1/4* BEND

ANCHOR BOLT USB 2* DIA,
BY |/3" WASHER @ 32" OC.

218" FT WP JAMB.

I[GARAGE DOOR CONNECTION DETALL |

AE.C.S. 15038

CONSTRUCTION DETAILS

LOT 136 MEADOW OAKS
» FL.

PASCO CO

4-8-2015
4-14-2015
4-30-2015

W PLAN DATE

DEEB FAMILY

HOMES, LTD.

9400 RIVER. CROSSING BLVD.
NEW PORT RICHE, FL. 34655
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b LA sriice
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/
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5/8" TITEN HD
@24"0.C. W3

SQUARE WASH:ER—\

2XA4PT.

LINTEL CR TIE
BEAM W/ | #5 REBAR

SIMPSON SPH4

578" X B* WEDGE

ANCHORS @ 24" O.C.

{2} MSTMI16

2XB PT W/ 14 X3°
TAPCON OR EQUAL,
6" FROM TOF AND

BOTTOM AND 3 O.C

J

Yof = B
DRILL & EPOXY | ln g]) E
m%%mmmw ! - (8] 1
cmmnzm'mxummj [ I me%gx@égx?c N 3 ; 5
I / H STRAP BACH TRUSS AND PLYWOOD @ SIDES o -
[/il|—[l | (SEE ROOF PLAN FOR TYFE) I 555 3
sp2 T RICAKE CLIP h FRAMEOUT TO 1532 CDX PLYWOOD ar = = g
e - HRAHS i s AR Z 93 .
[ [ [ [ 17 @ Z B
N o orree TR, Fgs &
/ ' | | ] | SIMPSON SPH4 D ous I NAILED < % ;L:J Ej g a
A | | | | | [ KNOCKOUT BLE Lu ;ﬁ ﬁsﬁﬁa@
- o aQ
| | I | y ﬁ%{c&ﬂgn\q 2X 4 SPF @ 16"0.C. TO 48" HIGH %“A&Rsom‘( m E % j% géé &
o /|17 PLYwooD sHEATHING d o 3 K @EEE
/1 ! | | I [/ LR SxpsTUDS - W/BINAILS @ # O.C. LLl O ZrmERE
m
[a1]
Ll
o

h i1
DRILL & EPOXY
MINIMUM EMBEDMENT 8"

L
SIMPSON SET HIOH STRENGTH EPOXY

| _/
EXISTING MASGNRY
BOND BEAM

TYP. RETROFIT VERT. DOWEL CONDITION

NOTE:

MISSING DOWELS: WHERE FOOTING DOWELS ARE PLACED INCORRECTLY OR MISTAKENLY ELIMINATER,
REFLACE DOWEL AT PROPER LOCATION W/ GRADE 40 3 BAR, TNSTALL IN SLAB W/ §* MINIMUM

EMBEDMENT, USE EPOXY GROUT,

MISSING ANCHOR BOLTS AT BEARING WALL:

EXTERIOR REARTNG WALL:

IN ADDITION TO THE GENERAL PLACEMENT REQUIREMENTS:

1) 43" DIAMETER x 6" EMBEDMENT SIMPSON TITEN HD ANCHORS SPACED A MAXZMUM OF 14" O.C.
INTERIOR BEARING WALL:

IN ADDITION TO THE OENERAL PLACEMENT REQUIREMENTS:

) 478" DIAMETER x 6" EMEEDMENT SIMPSON TITEN HD ANCHORS SPACED A MAXTMUM OF 24 Q.C. IF
RESISTING UFLIFT LOADS OR 3 172" EMBEDMENT AT 48" O.C. [F RESISTING GRAVITY LOADS

/SP] EA STUD

BEARING PARTITION

@ KNEEWALL

N.T3.

i i
3 -
% 5

212

"

ml_
||
i ml 1147 1127

\ \ \

fi f f

o
Iy

1

() x4 LAMINATIONS G}24"LAMINATIONS (3) 2°X6"LAMINATIONS
Wi(1) ROW OF STAGGERED W/(1) ROW OF STAGGERED W2} ROW OF STAGGERED
103 COMMON WIRE NAILS 304 COMMON WIRE NAILS 30d COMMON WIRE NAILS
(D=0.143, L=3") OR EQUAL (D=0207, L~4 12") OR EQUAL (D=0.207, L=4 1/2") OR EQUAL
NOTES;
1) ADJACENT NAILS ARE DRIVEN FROM OPPOSITE
SIDES OF THE COLUMN

2) ALL NATLS PENETRATE AT LEAST 34 OF THE
THICKNESS OF THE LAST LAMINATION

3)PACH 30d COMMON NATL MAY BE REPLACED W/2)
164 COMMON NAILS. (ONE INTO EACH OUTSIDE FACE
OF B.U.C. SAME NUMBER OF ROES, SAME SPACING)

4) FOR 4-PLY, PROVIDE 14" DIA_ X 5 1/2" LAG SCREWS OR EQUAL
(SPACE AS SHOWNFOR 3-PLY)

5) FOR 5-PLY, PROVIDE V/4* D14 X 7° LAG SCREWS OR EQUAL
(SPACE AS SHOWN FOR 3-PLY)

) REFER TO NDS SECTION 15.3 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

TYP. NAILING SCHEDULE FOR BUILT-UP COLUMNS

ARCHED OPENING DETAIL

NTS

AE.C.S. 15038

CONSTRUCTION DETAILS
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1X4 P.T. NAILE 2 X 6 SUB-FASCIA

r
A o ﬁ N
Te} 2 g
= |,8 ¢
=
N | E €
= FEE I
Bz Z2a o
O E S Ef H 4
4 EEEE
z2 25 8 1
R-30 INSULATION 11| o= g 5 gé 23
CONNECTOR TABLE 2 DIMENSIONAL COMPOSITE SHINGLES INSTALL o 2 2 8 §g § iy
CTMBSON FLORIDA PRODUCT PER MFGR. RECOMMENDATIONS, OVER L j 8 g oG E 5 3
e SEE ELEV # 30 FEL.T MEMBRANE OVER ~ o !
7/16" OSB ROOF SHEATHING W/ CLIPS —d
META1S 1147347 W/ 8d RINGSHANK @ 4" 0.C. BOUNDRY AND m v y
o Toésata EDGES AND 6" 0.C. IN THE FIELD WITH A SETBACK -_—
Mor iias OF §' 0" FROM ALL EDGES. M —
8P i0isaes \ SEE ROGF PLAN FOR STRAP TYPE L 84
\s;é«t :m;z [T A L H P L ] ln':' & 9 4" TOP OF BLOCK. m E 5
i | il 7 ~ % SERETAVATIONS FOR WAL HEIGHTS 23
i 1oy 112" CEILING B +
ABUBS 108495 je————— AT UM. COVERED FASCIA 2%
8
2y
2E

TO GEMPLY LITH 4B MPH LLTIMATE

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT | HaYE
PERFORMED THE ATTACHED DEBIGN

RESIDENTIAL BULDNG CODE

1X4P.T. @ SIDES & BOTTOM ;Rgsfég{ 5'?))“ ;I;.AN ILJ.L\I"'{)] ASRO

3
1/2" DRYWALL, 5d NAIL§———————>
7" 0.C. EDGES 12" 0.C. FIELD d TOROOF N CONT. VENTED ALUM. SOFFIT g % g
/ PLAN EREVS. \: 4 88
BANAINLSAT4"0C
© e : IN NAILER ONC. FILLED K.O. BLOCK TIE BEAM W/ 145 ,

B BN & Wikbows BAR CONT, MIN LAP 25" 3000 PSI CONG \ /
(1)#5 REBAR DOWNROD FOOTING

TO LINTEL (FILLED CELL) LOCATION
AS SHOWN ON FLOOR PLAN
MIN LAP 25%, USE 3000 P.S.I.

ALUM FRAMED WINDOW W/ SCREEN

A.E.C.S. 15038

LOT 136 MEADOW OAKS
PASCO COUNTY, FL.

o WINDOW STOOL
1 X 2 VERT. P.T FURRING

1 X 4 P.T. BASE NAILER REFER TO ELEV SHEET

PRECAST FLUSH CONC SILL
A B AT 16" O.C.
RHAN _J
G LE END OVE G R-FOIL -R-5.0 8 X 8 X 16 CONC. BLOCK
E— / TEXTURED FINISH ON CONCRETE BLOCK [ h

WOOD BASE
E | v
B Peli=d
& 00" FF 7 E g% %
______________ L e = — - —— B
GRADE Y | /
-
TYP. DOWEL MIN LAP ) o .
26" TO VERT #5 REBAR 3 2 = Sﬁ
2 SEE FOUNDATIONPLAN & =) Py B3
v FOR FTG. REQ. E 2
> gk
TYPICAL WALL SECTION =l = A ‘-’é
= = ga
@] BERe; SE
=) Am g
TERMITE SPECIFICATIONS: m
INSTALL "BORA-CARE" TERMITE PROTECTION SYSTEM -
PER MANUF.. SPECIFICATIONS A
@




o f B Y
0 2 z
S G b 30 g
1 -# 5 REBAR VERT. CONT. N U‘E ;
FILL CELLS W/ GROUT T Eg & §
[ A H
1-#5 REBAR W/ STD. 90 HOOK QO EE 23 R 4
" LAP 25" W/ VERT. WALL REBAR. < T E gg E 3
i ZD Py d
l % 4 X 4 INSPECTION PORT % ;5 %g E;é%
. = AT EACH FILLED CELL. B2 <8 o8aE
1#5REBARSCONT.\ & a) \ L 58 g; g;;:;g
AN |1 /_ o awon, [ & 3
5 | N -/ — "' ] I."'—‘ ; . . ;—J
— LN Le | 3 S N o o)
U 1'4" N2gsrERARSCONT. 0 | AT 5 "*- o g%%é%
..... . Tpugtu
I & ™2 # 5 REBARS CONT. E%§§gg
Bprsdd
8" THICKENED SLAB (J ) SHOWERRECESS  (G) |SLIDING GLASSDR, RECESS(D) TYPICAL ONE STORY (A) i
\ y
OUTSWING
DOOR _ 28 h
ALUM. o ‘NCAULK\ F Oé
DOOR B M -3
TRACK . 8 [}
—— N = S _s__f_} i %E
_ RS IR _’.'-II'.,.'- ........... :,_:‘,:, . 1 =3
8 . .( e . S e "_,;-_#-2#5 REBARS CONT. - 8
[~~2 # 5 REBARS CONT. Ay Sl Sg
12 4" B e, Ry (-
4..l 1igv [ 4v| 2 #5 REBARS CONT. 2y 4 p
,
12" THICKENED SLAB (@ INTERIOR BEARING FTG(@ EXTERIOR DOOR RECESS (B)
TV Te— 2|88
ook 3 [
,
DRIVEWAY .
s . s
& w2 - m 3
"4 d— 2 a 2
L lL AL SRS | i "'7’ S el ﬁ %S %g
e | | % e < - &5
\: A { Y N * 24 § REBARS 172" EXPANSION oo, I E faa) E gg
E TR - JOINT PRCINL A Q 5 o ;
AR Pt \ e o N w Ao g8
g & 2# SREBARS PRIV 'l E /
foee
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BEARING GARAGE STEP (1)

NON-BRG . GARAGE STEP (F)

GARAGE DOOR RECESS i@
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